MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Study Area  

The study was carried out in the Amran 

governorate at the medical laboratory at 22 May 

hospital in Amran City, Yemen, during the period 

from January to June 2019. 

Sample Collection and Examination 

Two hundred seventy-one (271) 

specimens were sampled from infected children 

who were suspected with amebiasis aged 

between 1-14 years who attending health care 

centers at Amran governorate, Yemen. 

Information such as age, sex, residence, and 

variables factors such as educational level of